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16.4 Financial statistics of telephone systems, 1969-73 

Year 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Capital 
stock* 
$'000 

1,702,556 
1,827,746 
2,005,304 
2,067,681 
2,149,479 

Long-term 
debt 
S'OOO 

2,233,048 
2.522,040 
2,861.144 
3,065,290 
3,297,124 

Cost of 
plant 
$'000 

5,988,211 
6,571,028 
7,255,226 
7,960,368 
8,791,434 

Revenue 
$'000 

1,404,325 
1,568,726 
1,725;302 
1,924,840 
2,200,702 

Expenditure 
$'000 

1,227,420 
1,366,645 
1,504,854 
1,673,433 
1,920,424 

Full-time 
employees 

66,578 
68,334 
69,995 
72,671 
75,407 

Salaries 
and wages* 
$'000 

479,068 
540,674 
600,949 
681,187 
775,700 

'Includes premium on capital stock. 
"Full-lime and part-time. 

16.5 Financial statistics of telephone systems, by province, 1973 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec ' 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Capital 
stock' 
S'OOO 

31,225 
6,816 

65,998 
58,397 

1,627,881 
66,505 

80 
49,746 

298 
242,533 

— 
2,149,479 

Cost of 
plant 
$'000 

94,311 
27,485 

262,966 
227,204 

5,375,938 
113,619 
379,261 
330,233 
881,601 

1,098,816 

— 
8,791,434 

Revenue 
$'000 

27,220 
6,628 

63,426 
56,641 

1,385,478 
32,548 
80,349 
72,711 

204,671 
271,030 

— 
2,200,702 

Expendi­
ture 
S'OOO 

23,292 
5,707 

54,958 
48,668 

1,196,684 
23,823 
75,169 
56,199 

189,791 
246,133 

— 
1,920,424 

Full-time 
employees 

1,147 
277 

3,130 
2,392 

18,993 
23,725 

4,333 
2,733 
7,988 

10,689 

— 
75,407 

Salaries 
and wages ' 
S'OOO 

8,144 
1,919 

24,747 
20,796 

442,630 
9,588 

39,103 
23,687 
85,486 

119,600 

— 
775,700 

'Includes premium on capital stock. 
'Full-time and part-time. 
•Includes data of Bell Canada which operates in Newfoundland, Quebec, Ontario and the Northwest Territories. 

16.6 Summary statistics of Canadian telecommunications, 1969-73 

Year 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Operating 
revenues 
S'OOO 

126,568 
136,948 
146,413 
163,190 
190,703 

Operating 
expenses 
$'000 

92,770 
100,068 
107,567 
115,308 
140,114 

Net 
operating 
revenue 
$'000 

33,798 
36,880 
38,846 
47,882 
50,588 

Pole-line 
mileage 

49,294 
49,813 
42,328 
40,267 
37,541 

Wire 
mileage 

563,229 
553,644 
739 ,8 i6 
761,545 
754,608 

Em­
ployees ' 

7,860 
7,678 
7,553 
7,323 
7,047 

Telegrams 
'000 

7,618 
6,906 
5,888 
5,052 
3,454 

Cable­
grams ' 
'000 

4,235 
4,729 
5,347 
6,457 
7,412 

Money 
transfers 
$'000 

41,654 
57,867 
40,833 
49,594 
41,944 

'Excludes commission operators. 
'Includes wireless messages and transatlantic Telex messages. 

16.7 Financial statistics of the cable television industry, years ended Aug. 31,1972 and 1973 (dollars) 

Item 1972 1973 

OPERATING REVENUE 
Sales revenue 

Subscription revenue 
Installation (or move) revenue 
Other sales revenue 

Incidental operating revenue 
Total 

EXPENSES 
Salaries, wages and fringe benefits 
Program origination 
Technical service 

Lease payments; head-end and distribution system 
Repairs and maintenance to property, plant and equipment 
Vehicle expenses (including lease payments) 
Miscellaneous technical and service expenses 

Advertising, sales and promotion 
Administration and general 

Professional services (legal, accounting and consulting) 
Office supplies and expenses 
Miscellaneous administrative and general expenses 

Other expenses not classified above 
Total 

Net operating revenue before depreciation, interest and other adjustments 
Depreciation 
Interest 
Other adjustments, addition to (deduction from) income 

Net profit before income taxes 
Provision for income taxes 

Net profit after income taxes 

77,223,617 
4,288,885 

13,593 
938,128 

82,464,223 

17,146,095 
1,172,641 

3,963,334 
1,708,023 
1,438,532 
3,744,066 
2,476,935 

975,056 
2,358,400 
4,762,231 
2,764,956 

42,510,269 

39,953,954 
16,999,810 
6,472,595 

340,726 
16,822,275 
7,602,819 
9,219,456 

99,572,757 
6,405,770 

19,057 
975,006 

106,972,590 

24,561,319 
1,578,644 

5,629,883 
2,319,280 
1,788,872 
4,146,327 
3,329,874 

1,124,167 
3,105,128 
3,340,956 
3,466,639 

54,391,089 

52,581,501 
21,708,609 

7,825,788 
(521,045) 

22,526,059 
10,114,656 
12,411,403 


