1022

16.4 Financial statistics of telephone systems, 1969-73

Year	Capital stock ¹ \$'000	Long-term debt \$'000	Cost of plant \$'000	Revenue \$'000	Expenditure \$'000	Full-time employees	Salaries and wages ² \$'000
1969	1,702,556	2,233,048	5,988,211	1,404,325	1,227,420	66,578	479,068
1970	1,827,746	2,522,040	6,571,028	1,568,726	1,366,645	68,334	540,674
1971	2,005,304	2,861,144	7,255,226	1,725,302	1,504,854	69,995	600,949
1972	2,067,681	3,065,290	7,960,368	1,924,840	1,673,433	72,671	681,187
1973	2,149,479	3,297,124	8,791,434	2,200,702	1,920,424	75,407	775,700

Includes premium on capital stock. Full-time and part-time.

16.5 Financial statistics of telephone systems, by province, 1973

Province or territory	Capital stock ¹ \$'000	Cost of plant \$'000	Revenue \$'000	Expendi- ture \$'000	Full-time employees	Salaries and wages ^a \$'000
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec* Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	31,225 6,816 65,998 58,397 1,627,881 66,505 49,746 298 242,533	94,311 27,485 262,966 227,204 5,375,938 113,619 379,261 330,233 881,601 1,098,816	27,220 6,628 63,426 56,641 1,385,478 32,548 80,349 72,711 204,671 271,030	23,292 5,707 54,958 48,668 1,196,684 23,823 75,169 56,199 189,791 246,133	1,147 277 3,130 2,392 18,993 23,725 4,333 2,733 7,988 10,689	8,144 1,919 24,747 20,796 442,630 9,588 39,103 23,687 85,486 119,600
Total	2,149,479	8,791,434	2,200,702	1,920,424	75,407	775,700

16.6 Summary statistics of Canadian telecommunications, 1969-73

Year	Operating revenues \$'000	Operating expenses \$'000	Net operating revenue \$'000	Pole-line mileage	Wire mileage	Em- ployees ¹	Telegrams '000	Cable- grams ² '000	Money transfers \$'000
1969	126,568	92,770	33,798	49,294	563,229	7.860	7,618	4,235	41,654
1970	136,948	100,068	36,880	49,813	553,644	7.678	6,906	4,729	57,867
1971	146,413	107,567	38,846	42,328	739,836	7.553	5,888	5,347	40,833
1972	163,190	115,308	47,882	40,267	761,545	7.323	5,052	6,457	49,594
1973	190,703	140,114	50,588	37,541	754,608	7.047	3,454	7,412	41,944

16.7 Financial statistics of the cable television industry, years ended Aug. 31, 1972 and 1973 (dollars)

Item	1972	1973
OPERATING REVENUE		
Sales revenue Subscription revenue Installation (or move) revenue Other sales revenue	77,223,617 4,288,885 13,593	99,572,757 6,405,770 19,057
Incidental operating revenue	938,128	975,006
Total	82,464,223	106,972,590
EXPENSES Salaries, wages and fringe benefits Program origination	17,146,095 1,172,641	24,561,319 1,578,644
Technical service Lease payments; head-end and distribution system Repairs and maintenance to property, plant and equipment Vehicle expenses (including lease payments) Miscellaneous technical and service expenses Advertising, sales and promotion	3,963,334 1,708,023 1,438,532 3,744,066 2,476,935	5,629,883 2,319,280 1,788,872 4,146,327 3,329,874
Administration and general Professional services (legal, accounting and consulting) Office supplies and expenses Miscellaneous administrative and general expenses Other expenses not classified above	975,056 2,358,400 4,762,231 2,764,956	1,124,167 3,105,128 3,340,956 3,466,639
Total	42,510,269	54,391,089
Net operating revenue before depreciation, interest and other adjustments Depreciation Interest Other adjustments, addition to (deduction from) income	39,953,954 16,999,810 6,472,595 340,726	52,581,501 21,708,609 7,825,788 (521,045)
Net profit before income taxes Provision for income taxes Net profit after income taxes	16,822,275 7,602,819 9,219,456	22,526,059 10,114,656 12,411,403

Includes premium on capital stock.
Full-time and part-time.
Includes data of Bell Canada which operates in Newfoundland, Quebec, Ontario and the Northwest Territories.

¹Excludes commission operators.
²Includes wireless messages and transatlantic Telex messages.